MUNICIPALITY OF MOKOLOfor year 2024, on the budget charge

8. Provlsional bond

Each bîdder musî attach to his administrative documents, a bid bond establîshed by a fjrst-clàss
bank approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and listed In Exhibit 12 of the DAO, in the
amount of FOUR HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND (420,000) for lot 1 and FOUR
HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND (440,000) CFA Francs for lot 2 and 3 valid for thirty (30)
days beyond the original date validity of offers.

9. Consultation of the Invitation to Tender File
As soon as this notice is published. the Tender File can be consulted during working hours with the

[...]

Absence caution soumission

Offre technique :

a) Dossier incomplet ou pièces non conformes ;

b) Fausse déclaration, documents falsifiées ou scannés ;

c) Chiffre d'affaires dans les Bâtiments et Travaux Publics (BTP) au cours des trois (03)

dernières années inférieur à soixante six millions (66 000 000) de Francs CFA ;

d) N'avoir pas justifié de la réalisation au cours des trois dernières années, comme

entrepreneur principal, d'un chantier de construction de Bâtiments ;

e) Non existence dans l'offre technique de la rubrique « organisation, méthodologie et